

## SLOVENSKI STANDARD SIST-V CEN/CLC Guide 10:2024

01-marec-2024

Nadomešča:

SIST-V CEN/CLC Guide 10:2018

Politika distribucije, prodaje in avtorskih pravic za vsebine CEN-CENELEC

Policy on the distribution, sale and copyright of CEN and CENELEC Content

iTeh Standards (https://standards.iteh.ai)

Ta slovenski standard je istoveten z: CEN/CLC Guide 10:2024

SIST-V CEN/CLC Guide 10:2024

https://st**ICS:**/ds.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/0782dcd2-43bd-41e8-8302-df1f988796a3/sist-v-cen-clc-guide-10-2024

01.120 Standardizacija. Splošna Standardization. General

pravila rules

SIST-V CEN/CLC Guide 10:2024 en,fr,de

# iTeh Standards (https://standards.iteh.ai) Document Preview

SIST-V CEN/CLC Guide 10:2024

https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/0782dcd2-43bd-41e8-8302-df1f988796a3/sist-v-cen-clc-guide-10-2024



# CEN-CENELEC GUIDE 10

iTeh Standards (https://standards.iteh.ai) Document Preview

SIST-V CEN/CLC Guide 10:2024

https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/0782dcd2-43bd-41e8-8302-df1f988796a3/sist-v-cen-clc-guide-10-202

Policy on the distribution, sale and copyright of CEN and CENELEC Content

Edition 5, 2024-01



## European Committee for Standardization

### **European Committee for Electrotechnical Standardization**

Rue de la Science, 23

B – 1040 Brussels – Belgium

Tel: +32 2 550 08 11

Fax: +32 2 550 08 19

iTeh Standards

(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview

SIST-V CEN/CLC Guide 10:2024

https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/0782dcd2-43bd-41e8-8302-df1f988796a3/sist-v-cen-clc-guide-10-202

www.cencenelec.eu

#### CEN-CENELEC Guide 10:2024 (E)

Contents		Page
1	Scope and purpose	4
2	Terms and definitions	4
3	Granting of rights	6
4	CEN and CENELEC	7
5	Marketing and National Territory	7
6	Value of the Content	7
7	Protection measures	8
8	Third Party Entities	8
9	Exceptional sponsored access	9
10	Draft Content and definitive texts	9
	nex A Guidelines for licensing the Reproduction of selected parts of CEN and CENELEC	10

# iTeh Standards (https://standards.iteh.ai) Document Preview

SIST-V CEN/CLC Guide 10:2024

https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/0782dcd2-43bd-41e8-8302-df1f988796a3/sist-v-cen-clc-guide-10-2024

CEN-CENELEC Guide 10:2024 (E)

#### 1 Scope and purpose

This Guide sets out the policy for the distribution, sale, copyright and therefore any Reproduction of Content. Compliance with this Guide is mandatory for CEN, CENELEC, their respective Members, Organizations having a cooperation framework or partnership agreement with CEN or CENELEC, CEN and CENELEC staff members, experts, delegates, and other contributors to the work of Technical Committees or Working Groups and other parties recognized by the CEN and CENELEC Rules.

Reproducing the Content, including structured data related to Publications, does not only fulfil the objective of disseminating and encouraging the application of Publications throughout Europe and the rest of the world. It is also the primary funding mechanism for standardization activities for many of the Members and a cornerstone of the sustainability of the CEN and CENELEC standardization system. Therefore, the Reproduction of the Content must be based on commercial principles and conducted in a way that secures the value of the Content to CEN, CENELEC, their respective Members and the End-Users.

This Guide establishes practices in line with European Union (EU) competition law. As a result, this Guide is not intended to give rise to or encourage any direct or indirect price fixing, market sharing and/or exchange of commercially sensitive information between CEN, CENELEC and their respective Members. This Guide also complies with the World Trade Organization (WTO) principles regarding dissemination of adopted standards, including voluntary application, openness, effectiveness, and relevance in terms of availability to End-Users.

Any issue regarding the Reproduction of the Content that is not covered by this Guide or related documents, or may require specification, shall be referred to the CEN and CENELEC Director General, who shall reasonably seek the advice of the relevant governing bodies of CEN and CENELEC.

Any issue regarding compliance with this Guide shall be addressed to CCMC. In case of non-compliance with this Guide, CCMC will take appropriate action according to the CEN and CENELEC Rules. In particular, Members that do not comply with this Guide may ultimately be expelled from CEN or CENELEC according to article 9.1.2 of the Statutes of CEN or CENELEC. Organizations having a cooperation framework or partnership agreement with CEN or CENELEC, technical experts, delegates or other contributors to the work of Technical Committees or Working Groups may be excluded from CEN and CENELEC activities, in accordance with the CEN and CENELEC Rules.

#### 2 Terms and definitions

For the purposes of this Guide, the following terms and definitions apply.

#### 2.1 SIST-V CEN/CLC Guide 10:2024

Organization having a cooperation framework or partnership agreement with CEN or CENELEC guide 10-2024 Independent entity that is not a Member but has a cooperation framework or partnership agreement with CEN or CENELEC acknowledged by the CEN and CENELEC Rules and approved by the CEN and CENELEC General Assemblies, including

- Affiliates according to CEN-CENELEC Guide 12,
- Companion Standardization Bodies ("CSBs") according to CEN-CENELEC Guide 13,
- Stakeholder organizations representing SMES, consumers, and social or societal interests,
- Other organizations or stakeholders according to CEN-CENELEC Guide 25,
- European stakeholders, including EFTA, the European Commission, and its Agencies,
- Standardization Organizations at national and regional levels